

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 839 of 2020

Appellant :- Rajaram And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Zafeer Ahmad

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.

Admit.

Call for the record of the Court below.

Order on Bail Application

Issue notice on this application.

Learned A.G.A. accepts notice on behalf of State.

Link with Criminal Appeal No. 835 of 2020.

In the meanwhile, if the State so desires, may file objection.

Order Date :- 13.2.2020

SK