

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 839 of 2020

**Appellant :-** Rajaram And Another

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Zafeer Ahmad

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Manoj Misra,J.**

**Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi,J.**

Sri Zafeer Ahmad, learned counsel for the appellants has sent illness slip.

The case is passed over for today.

**Order Date :-** 12.5.2022

Asha